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23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27. - 29.1.2023

Event 34 Women, 100m Freestyle 2009 and older
29.1.23 - 11:14 Results Prelim
Meet Record 53.02 SJOSTROM Sarah UKR Luxembourg 26.1.20
World Record 51.71 SJOSTROM Sarah SWE Budapest (HUN) 23.7.17
European Record 51.71 SJOSTROM Sarah SWE Budapest (HUN) 23.7.17

Open 18 +: 1:01.70  /  Junior 16 - 17: 1:05.00  /  Youth 14 - 15: 1:07.00

Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts RT 50m 100m

Open

1.HANSSON Louise 96 Loughborough University 55.90A 791 +0.68 26.61 55.90
DI PIETRO Silvia 93 CS Carabineri 55.90A 791 +0.69 26.99 55.90

3.D'INNOCENZO Giula 02 CS Carabineri 56.04A 785 +0.67 26.95 56.04
4.CURTIS Sara 06 Team Dimensione Nuoto 56.25A 776 +0.68 27.21 56.25
5.KOST Nina 95 Olympic Nice Natation 56.29A 775 +0.69 26.77 56.29
6.FIEDKIEWICZ Kornelia 01 Loughborough University 56.35A 772 +0.63 26.82 56.35
7.MCMURRAY Ainsley 00 Toronto 56.42A 769 +0.73 27.64 56.42
8.MADDEN Paige 98 New York Athletic Club 56.50A 766 +0.70 27.25 56.50
9.FINGER Lisa-Marie 05 Germany - DSV 56.70A 758 +0.71 27.75 56.70

10.RIORDAN Erin 99 Swim Ireland 56.71A 758 +0.66 27.44 56.71
11.CATTERSON Victoria 01 Swim Ireland 56.75B 756 +0.75 27.58 56.75
12.OKARO Eva 06 Swim England South East 56.82B 753 +0.74 27.21 56.82
13.CAMPABADAL AMEZCUA A. 03 Espana 56.93B 749 +0.73 27.74 56.93
14.PODGER Jess 01 Loughborough University 56.96B 748 +0.78 27.97 56.96
15.HERRERO LAZARO Alba 02 Espana 57.03B 745 +0.68 27.84 57.03
16.FELSNER Jessica 95 SC Aqua Koeln 57.32B 734 +0.67 27.48 57.32
17.LAU PING YI Audrey 05 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 57.69B 720 +0.68 27.61 57.69

KLEIN Chiara 04 Germany - DSV 57.69B 720 +0.71 27.42 57.69
19.STJERNHOLM Liva 04 Herlev Svomning 57.74B 718 +0.71 27.99 57.74
20.DITIERE Lou 00 Dauphins du Toec 57.80B 716 +0.75 27.86 57.80
21.SVENDSEN Julie Kroyer 02 Startfallesskabet GTI 57.84R 714 +0.66 27.26 57.84
22.KRAGH Ida Skov 06 Denmark 57.96R 710 +0.71 27.86 57.96
23.THOMSEN Naya Modin 03 Denmark 58.00 708 +0.67 27.70 58.00
24.CARRON MUINA Carla 05 Espana 58.17 702 +0.70 27.95 58.17
25.VANDER LEEK Teagan 04 Toronto 58.36 695 +0.61 28.08 58.36
26.TRAIT Naomi 03 University College Dublin 58.64 685 +0.66 28.14 58.64

DAMBORG Martine 07 Denmark 58.64 685 +0.70 28.40 58.64
28.BULAT Vladislava 03 Federacion Comunidad Valenciana 58.66 685 +0.65 27.36 58.66
29.CIOBANU Cristina 05 Federacion Comunidad Valenciana 58.87 677 +0.60 28.04 58.87
30.PERIS Rosa 00 Federacion Comunidad Valenciana 58.91 676 +0.66 27.93 58.91
31.REVITT Darcy 05 Swim England South East 58.96 674 +0.67 27.95 58.96
32.STRAND Jana 06 TPSK 1925 e.V. 59.05 671 +0.71 28.17 59.05

RESSENCOURT Lilou 03 Olympic Nice Natation 59.05 671 +0.67 28.52 59.05
34.HOOD Aimee 04 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 59.07 670 +0.68 28.50 59.07
35.FISCHER Bente 97 Sport-Union Neckarsulm 59.11 669 +0.69 28.92 59.11
36.PEDERSEN Isabella 07 Herlev Svomning 59.12 669 +0.70 28.64 59.12
37.MC ALORUM Mollie 05 Swim Ireland 59.21 666 +0.74 28.33 59.21
38.BENZMUELLER Magdalena05 SG Rhein-Mosel 59.24 665 +0.79 28.45 59.24
39.TOON Alice 05 City of Birmingham Swimming Club 59.37 660 +0.77 27.94 59.37
40.BOWEN Rhiannon 01 Swim England South East 59.59 653 +0.65 28.26 59.59
41.VON DEN DRIESCH Jana 04 SSG Saar Max Ritter 59.70 649 +0.62 28.76 59.70
42.SCHIRMER Lena 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:00.16 635 +0.73 28.87 1:00.16
43.SCHEFFLER Lina 06 SGS Hamburg 1:00.23 632 +0.77 28.81 1:00.23
44.BONDZIE Esi Yeboaa 06 Hamburger SC 1:00.24 632 +0.65 28.37 1:00.24
45.RYAN Nicole 98 Swim England South East 1:00.25 632 +0.67 29.61 1:00.25
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23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27. - 29.1.2023

Event 34, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT 50m 100m

46.VEA Sara 04 Federacion Comunidad Valenciana1:00.34 629 +0.72 29.40 1:00.34
47.BASTIAN Sophie 03 1. Schwimmverein Blau-Weiss Pirmasens1:00.43 626 +0.66 28.29 1:00.43
48.MADSEN Julie Liv 06 Startfallesskabet GTI 1:00.67 619 +0.69 28.86 1:00.67
49.BECHTEL Theresa 01 TPSK 1925 e.V. 1:00.68 618 +0.71 29.70 1:00.68
50.PLOEGER Marian 06 VFL Sindelfingen 1:00.73 617 +0.76 29.79 1:00.73
51.EDER Maria 07 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 1:00.87 613 +0.75 29.80 1:00.87
52.BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club le Dauphin Ettelbruck1:00.95 610 +0.73 29.50 1:00.95
53.BUELOW Sophie 07 SSF Bonn 1:01.16 604 +0.63 29.23 1:01.16

VINEY Imogen 04 City of Birmingham Swimming Club1:01.16 604 +0.66 29.70 1:01.16
55.KANSTRUP Rikke Friis 06 Denmark 1:01.23 602 +0.72 29.49 1:01.23
56.REINESCH Leeloo 07 Luxembourg 1:01.29 600 +0.71 29.63 1:01.29
57.TUDÓ CUBELLS Nàdia 97 Sport-Union Neckarsulm 1:01.32 599 +0.68 29.40 1:01.32

HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.32 599 +0.75 29.33 1:01.32
59.BRAUNECK Sophia 09 TV Ratingen 1:01.43 596 +0.78 30.08 1:01.43
60.SOFFIO Mara 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:01.64 590 +0.67 29.13 1:01.64
61.ONANKO Mariia 03 SC Wiesbaden 1:01.65 590 +0.68 29.38 1:01.65
62.HO BUU Hoai-My 06 AMTV-FTV 1:01.70 588 +0.60 28.84 1:01.70
63.PALLEZ Romane 07 Villerupt Natation 1:01.72 588 +0.64 29.73 1:01.72
64.VOLLMER Mia 03 Freie Schwimmer Duesseldorf 1:01.77* 586 +0.66 29.51 1:01.77
65.HOFMANN Adriana 07 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:02.06 578 +0.71 30.09 1:02.06
66.STEPHENS Elysia 09 City of Birmingham Swimming Club1:02.40 569 +0.72 30.30 1:02.40
67.SCHMIEDEL Cosima 06 Freie Schwimmer Duesseldorf 1:02.45 567 +0.74 30.41 1:02.45
68.KENNEDY Niamh 05 Swim Ireland 1:02.46* 567 +0.71 30.07 1:02.46
69.OVERBERG Carmen 08 Hennefer TV 1:02.58 564 +0.71 29.76 1:02.58
70.PFEIFER Lina Estella 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:02.62 563 +0.70 30.22 1:02.62
71.SAENDIG Eva Luise 07 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:02.71 560 +0.76 30.06 1:02.71
72.OVERSLUIZEN Leyla 06 Feijenoord Albion 1:02.78 558 +0.75 30.22 1:02.78
73.MOONEY Bonnie 09 City of Birmingham Swimming Club1:02.89 555 +0.74 30.18 1:02.89
74.PAGANO Clara 06 Herstal Natation 1:02.93 554 +0.71 29.63 1:02.93
75.SCHIELE Darija 05 Aalener Sportallianz 1:02.98* 553 +0.67 30.23 1:02.98
76.ROSSI Lena 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:03.24 546 +0.76 30.47 1:03.24
77.VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.29* 545 +0.72 29.35 1:03.29
78.DAVID Sarah 06 District Liege Namur Luxembourg 1:03.33 544 +0.74 30.91 1:03.33

DIMERA KOSTA V. 08 Makedonikos 1:03.33 544 +0.68 30.70 1:03.33
80.WAGNER Alina 07 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:03.36 543 +0.74 30.34 1:03.36
81.SCHOLER Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.78 532 +0.77 30.08 1:03.78
82.WIRMINGHAUS Mia 06 TV Ratingen 1:03.95 528 +0.78 30.28 1:03.95
83.PRICE Isabelle 09 City of Birmingham Swimming Club1:04.35 518 +0.71 31.10 1:04.35
84.ALLAR Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:04.65 511 +0.72 30.66 1:04.65
85.WEINANDY Charlotte 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:04.68 510 +0.72 31.53 1:04.68
86.BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:04.75 509 +0.80 30.82 1:04.75
87.HLAVOVA Kristyna 07 TV Ratingen 1:04.96 504 +0.69 31.01 1:04.96
88.GOELDER Johanna 06 Aalener Sportallianz 1:04.99 503 +0.79 30.68 1:04.99
89.LAMBERT Calypso 08 District Liege Namur Luxembourg 1:05.03 502 +0.80 31.59 1:05.03
90.WALLERIUS Carlotta 06 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:05.09* 501 +0.72 31.32 1:05.09
91.FILIPPIDOU Christina Anna 08 Makedonikos 1:05.19 499 +0.67 31.83 1:05.19
92.KAPPACHER Franca 06 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 1:05.32* 496 +0.76 31.80 1:05.32
93.HEINRICH Patrizia 08 Schwimmclub Meilen 1:05.37 494 +0.69 31.17 1:05.37
94.CHUDLEIGH Ruby 08 City of Birmingham Swimming Club1:05.38 494 +0.77 31.75 1:05.38
95.CONSTANTIN Sophia 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.40 494 +0.70 31.79 1:05.40
96.STAFYLLIDOU Vasiliki 08 Makedonikos 1:05.59 490 +0.67 30.95 1:05.59
97.PETESCH Lea 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:05.63* 489 +0.76 31.41 1:05.63
98.LINDMARK MELO Maia 07 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:05.72* 487 +0.65 31.57 1:05.72
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23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27. - 29.1.2023

Event 34, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT 50m 100m

99.BEHRENDT Nele 06 Freie Schwimmer Duesseldorf 1:05.85* 484 +0.73 31.34 1:05.85
100.OLIVERO Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.93 482 +0.78 31.67 1:05.93
101.BAER Nele 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:06.08 479 +0.67 32.49 1:06.08
102.HRIC Nina 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.19 476 +0.74 31.16 1:06.19
103.GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.22 476 +0.71 31.80 1:06.22
104.KIEFER-HANSEN Andrea 06 Herlev Svomning 1:06.24* 475 +0.79 31.54 1:06.24
105.THIRY Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:06.33 473 +0.71 32.05 1:06.33
106.MOUHTADI Yaelle 09 District Liege Namur Luxembourg 1:06.48 470 +0.61 32.26 1:06.48
107.RIAHI Sofia 08 Herstal Natation 1:06.53 469 +0.78 31.40 1:06.53
108.ANDOURA Judie 09 District Liege Namur Luxembourg 1:07.62* 447 +0.74 32.03 1:07.62
DNSTHASTRUP-HANSEN Anne 06 Denmark
DNSBANKY Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg
DNSRICCI Nicole 04 Swimming Luxembourg
DNSGOERGEN Lea 09 SG Rhein-Mosel
WDRGANGL Nina 03 Austrian Swimming Federation
WDRNOWACZYK Lison 03 Stade Bethunois Pelican Club
WDRCOLEMAN Michelle 93 Sweden
WDRFAST Emelie 04 Sweden
WDRSJOESTROEM Sarah 93 Sweden
WDRKODIKARA Hayley 08 TPSK 1925 e.V.
WDRHOEPINK Lisa 98 Sport-Union Neckarsulm

Junior

1.CURTIS Sara 06 Team Dimensione Nuoto 56.25A 776 +0.68 27.21 56.25
2.OKARO Eva 06 Swim England South East 56.82B 753 +0.74 27.21 56.82
3.KRAGH Ida Skov 06 Denmark 57.96R 710 +0.71 27.86 57.96
4.DAMBORG Martine 07 Denmark 58.64 685 +0.70 28.40 58.64
5.STRAND Jana 06 TPSK 1925 e.V. 59.05 671 +0.71 28.17 59.05
6.PEDERSEN Isabella 07 Herlev Svomning 59.12 669 +0.70 28.64 59.12
7.SCHEFFLER Lina 06 SGS Hamburg 1:00.23 632 +0.77 28.81 1:00.23
8.BONDZIE Esi Yeboaa 06 Hamburger SC 1:00.24 632 +0.65 28.37 1:00.24
9.MADSEN Julie Liv 06 Startfallesskabet GTI 1:00.67 619 +0.69 28.86 1:00.67

10.PLOEGER Marian 06 VFL Sindelfingen 1:00.73 617 +0.76 29.79 1:00.73
11.EDER Maria 07 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 1:00.87 613 +0.75 29.80 1:00.87
12.BUELOW Sophie 07 SSF Bonn 1:01.16 604 +0.63 29.23 1:01.16
13.KANSTRUP Rikke Friis 06 Denmark 1:01.23 602 +0.72 29.49 1:01.23
14.REINESCH Leeloo 07 Luxembourg 1:01.29 600 +0.71 29.63 1:01.29
15.SOFFIO Mara 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:01.64 590 +0.67 29.13 1:01.64
16.HO BUU Hoai-My 06 AMTV-FTV 1:01.70 588 +0.60 28.84 1:01.70
17.PALLEZ Romane 07 Villerupt Natation 1:01.72 588 +0.64 29.73 1:01.72
18.HOFMANN Adriana 07 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:02.06 578 +0.71 30.09 1:02.06
19.SCHMIEDEL Cosima 06 Freie Schwimmer Duesseldorf 1:02.45 567 +0.74 30.41 1:02.45
20.SAENDIG Eva Luise 07 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:02.71 560 +0.76 30.06 1:02.71
21.OVERSLUIZEN Leyla 06 Feijenoord Albion 1:02.78 558 +0.75 30.22 1:02.78
22.PAGANO Clara 06 Herstal Natation 1:02.93 554 +0.71 29.63 1:02.93
23.DAVID Sarah 06 District Liege Namur Luxembourg 1:03.33 544 +0.74 30.91 1:03.33
24.WAGNER Alina 07 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:03.36 543 +0.74 30.34 1:03.36
25.WIRMINGHAUS Mia 06 TV Ratingen 1:03.95 528 +0.78 30.28 1:03.95
26.HLAVOVA Kristyna 07 TV Ratingen 1:04.96 504 +0.69 31.01 1:04.96
27.GOELDER Johanna 06 Aalener Sportallianz 1:04.99 503 +0.79 30.68 1:04.99
28.WALLERIUS Carlotta 06 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:05.09* 501 +0.72 31.32 1:05.09
29.KAPPACHER Franca 06 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 1:05.32* 496 +0.76 31.80 1:05.32
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23rd Luxembourg Euro Meet 2023
Luxembourg, 27. - 29.1.2023

Event 34, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts RT 50m 100m

30.PETESCH Lea 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:05.63* 489 +0.76 31.41 1:05.63
31.LINDMARK MELO Maia 07 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:05.72* 487 +0.65 31.57 1:05.72
32.BEHRENDT Nele 06 Freie Schwimmer Duesseldorf 1:05.85* 484 +0.73 31.34 1:05.85
33.KIEFER-HANSEN Andrea 06 Herlev Svomning 1:06.24* 475 +0.79 31.54 1:06.24

DNSTHASTRUP-HANSEN Anne 06 Denmark

Youth

1.SCHIRMER Lena 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:00.16 635 +0.73 28.87 1:00.16
2.BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club le Dauphin Ettelbruck1:00.95 610 +0.73 29.50 1:00.95
3.BRAUNECK Sophia 09 TV Ratingen 1:01.43 596 +0.78 30.08 1:01.43
4.STEPHENS Elysia 09 City of Birmingham Swimming Club1:02.40 569 +0.72 30.30 1:02.40
5.OVERBERG Carmen 08 Hennefer TV 1:02.58 564 +0.71 29.76 1:02.58
6.PFEIFER Lina Estella 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:02.62 563 +0.70 30.22 1:02.62
7.MOONEY Bonnie 09 City of Birmingham Swimming Club1:02.89 555 +0.74 30.18 1:02.89
8.ROSSI Lena 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:03.24 546 +0.76 30.47 1:03.24
9.DIMERA KOSTA V. 08 Makedonikos 1:03.33 544 +0.68 30.70 1:03.33

10.SCHOLER Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.78 532 +0.77 30.08 1:03.78
11.PRICE Isabelle 09 City of Birmingham Swimming Club1:04.35 518 +0.71 31.10 1:04.35
12.ALLAR Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:04.65 511 +0.72 30.66 1:04.65
13.WEINANDY Charlotte 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:04.68 510 +0.72 31.53 1:04.68
14.BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:04.75 509 +0.80 30.82 1:04.75
15.LAMBERT Calypso 08 District Liege Namur Luxembourg 1:05.03 502 +0.80 31.59 1:05.03
16.FILIPPIDOU Christina Anna 08 Makedonikos 1:05.19 499 +0.67 31.83 1:05.19
17.HEINRICH Patrizia 08 Schwimmclub Meilen 1:05.37 494 +0.69 31.17 1:05.37
18.CHUDLEIGH Ruby 08 City of Birmingham Swimming Club1:05.38 494 +0.77 31.75 1:05.38
19.CONSTANTIN Sophia 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.40 494 +0.70 31.79 1:05.40
20.STAFYLLIDOU Vasiliki 08 Makedonikos 1:05.59 490 +0.67 30.95 1:05.59
21.OLIVERO Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.93 482 +0.78 31.67 1:05.93
22.BAER Nele 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:06.08 479 +0.67 32.49 1:06.08
23.HRIC Nina 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.19 476 +0.74 31.16 1:06.19
24.GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.22 476 +0.71 31.80 1:06.22
25.THIRY Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:06.33 473 +0.71 32.05 1:06.33
26.MOUHTADI Yaelle 09 District Liege Namur Luxembourg 1:06.48 470 +0.61 32.26 1:06.48
27.RIAHI Sofia 08 Herstal Natation 1:06.53 469 +0.78 31.40 1:06.53
28.ANDOURA Judie 09 District Liege Namur Luxembourg 1:07.62* 447 +0.74 32.03 1:07.62

DNSGOERGEN Lea 09 SG Rhein-Mosel
WDRKODIKARA Hayley 08 TPSK 1925 e.V.


